COMMONWRALTII OF KINTUCKY
BEFORE THIC PUBLIC SRRVICE COMMIHBION

In the Matter of

PURCHARED WATER ADJIUATMENT OF )
NELIQC WATER DIBTRICT ) CABID NO, P4-018

C R D E R

On January 10, 19094, Nebo Water District ("Nebo') filed its
application with the Public Service Commission ("Commission") for
the purpose of adjusting itas rates pursuant to the purchased water
adjustment procedure, KRB 278,01% and #07 KAR 535068,

The Commission, having reviewed Lhs evidence of record and
bhaelng otherwise aufficlently advised, finds that:

1. Neho purchases water from the olity of Madisonville,
Kentuoky ("Madisonville’},

2. Effectiva Junuary 1, 1994, Madisonville will doorease Lte
rates for wholessla vater from 61.77 por 1,000 gallons to $1.5%4 per
1,000 gallong,

3, Neho proposed to decrmase the rates to its customers
effactive Pebruary 19, 1994, 7The Commission is of the opinion that
the gffgative date of the proposed decressed rates should colneide
with the effecrjve date of Madisounville's wholasale rtatoesy
tharefore, the effective dats propnsed by Nebo should be changed.
"he effective date of the rates proposed by Nebo should be
Jansary 1, 1994,



4, During the 12 months ending December 31, 19983, Nebo
purchased 86,904,000 gallons of water and mold 77,216,000 gallona.

5. Nebo's calculationa are correct and show a decrease in
purchased water cost of §20,468,62, resulting in a purchased water
adjustment decroase of §.27 por 1,000 gallons. Based on an average
monthly usage of 5,000 gallons, monthly bills to Nebo customers
will dacrease from 828,75 to $24.40, a decreass of 5.2 percent,

6., The purchased water adiustment decrease of $,27 per 1,000
gallonse and the rates Iin Appendix A, attached hereto and
inoorporated herein, are fair, just, and reasonable and should be
approved,

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED that:

l, The effective date of February 15, 1994 for the propesed
decrease in rates by Nebo is hersby denied,

2, The rates proposed by Nebo are incorrect insofar as the
wrong factor was used in caloulating the minimum charge for %/8
ineh x 3/4 inch connaction) therefore, the proposed rates ars
hereby denied.

3, The purchased water adjustment of $.27 per 1,000 gallons
and the rates in Appendix A are approved for services rendered on
and after January 1, 1994,

4, Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Nebo shall file
reviged tariff sheets setting out the rates approved herein.

5, Within 30 days of ths date of this Order, Nebo shall file

verification that the notice to its customers has beon given.



Done at Prankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of February, 199%.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T f ;-
éh_&:- — v ( Jedde
Alrman TR 7

ATTEST

O, L,

Executive Director




APPENDIX A

comsSEEBES Rt v ST TR RS, e

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the
cuntomers in the area served by Nebo Water District., All other
rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain
the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission
prior to the effective date of this Order.

MINIMUM WATER RATES BASED ON SIZE CONNECTIONS

Number of Gallons or Less of

Size of water Water Per Month to be Provided Minimum Monthly Water
Metar Connectlon for the Minimum Rate Rate Per Connection
S/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch 2,000 Gallons $ 10.76
1 Inch 4,000 Gallons 20,52
1-1/2 Inch 10,000 Gallons 43.80
2 Inch 20,000 Gallons ' 77.60
3 Inch 30,000 Gallons 106.40

METER RATES FOR WATER USAGE IN ADDITION TO MINIMUM CHARGE

Subject to the minimum monthly water rate specified above, the
following metered charges shall be made for water consumption per
month to customers of all size connections:

Number of Gallons Monthly Charge

of Water Per Month Per 1,000 Gallons

Pirst 2,000 $10.76 (Minimum Charge)
Next 2,000 4.88

Next 6,000 3,88

Next 10,000 3.38

All over 20,000 2.88



